Honorary Doctorate to Shri Sushiel Agrawal by Universita Popolare Degli Studi Di Milano, Italy

Shri Sushiel Agrawal, the Chairman of Indian Herbs, Saharanpur has been conferred with two Hon'y Doctorate Degrees i.e. Degree of Honorius Causa – Doctor of Philosophy (Business Administration) and Doctor of Philosophy (Social Work). These degrees were awarded to him on 5th October, 2014 at a glittering function held at the Spice Auditorium, Hotel Atlantis The Palm, Dubai by Prof. Dr. Marco E. Grappeggia, President of Universita Popolare Degli Studi Di Milano, Italy at their 113th Convocation in the august presence of Vice Chancellor, University Board Members and many distinguished guests. This university was established in 1901 and it is after many years, the University decided to confer the dual doctorate degree in this year, considering the achievements and accomplishments of Shri Sushiel Agrawal in these fields.



The Hon'y degree of Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration was conferred on him in recognition of his distinguished services during the last 45 years for successfully developing Veterinary Ayurveda as a science for animal health care and productivity enhancement which has now been recognized by more than 40 countries around the world. His work has been very unique with far reaching effects, as allopathic veterinary products have been reported to have many side-effects and their residues in milk, egg and meat cause harmful effects on humans also whereas the Ayurvedic Veterinary Medicines and Supplements developed at R & D Centre of Indian Herbs, Saharanpur under the guidance of Shri Sushiel Agrawal through modern scientific research are found to be completely safe, equally or more efficacious and very

economical than allopathic veterinary products, for improving health and productivity of poultry and livestock.

Shri Sushiel Agrawal besides organizing modern scientific research on Herbal Veterinary Medicines and Feed Supplements on his own, was associated with planning and implementation of various research projects resulting into award of Post Graduate and Ph.D. degrees to 193 Veterinary Scientists for outstanding research on Indian Herbs' products and publication of more than 700 research articles in reputed national and international journals. Shri Sushiel Agrawal has himself authored 53 scientific research papers that were published in prominent journals related to veterinary medicine.

Shri Sushiel Agrawal has earlier been conferred with Hon'y Fellowship by the National Academy of Veterinary Sciences (India) in November 2012 for his valuable contribution to veterinary science. He has been honored with many awards such as National Awards for Outstanding Entrepreneurship (2007), for Outstanding R&D Achievements (2008), and for Manufacturing Outstanding Quality Products (2010) from Govt. of India and also State Awards for Excellent performance in Export (2008-09, 2004-05) and Product Quality Excellence (2009-10) from Govt. of U.P. He has also been honoured with AIMA – Dr. Juneja Award (2007) for Creativity and Innovation by All India Management Association, New Delhi (More than 100 year old Association of Business Managers).

The Hon'y degree of Doctor of Philosophy in Social Work has been conferred on him for his numerous and diversified social services through Lions International and his contributions for serving the disabled, destitute, helpless and less fortunate people. The Lions International, the world's largest service organization, had earlier honoured him with their highest award i.e. Ambassador of Goodwill Award at Hong Kong International Convention.



